## ORDINANCE NO. 545-0

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 1990, OR MOST CURRENT, AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AS PART OF THE TROUTDALE MUNICIPAL CODE.

WHEREAS, the City of Troutdale currently utilizes the Oregon Department of Transportation, the American Public Works Association, the City and a variety of other standards for its construction projects, and

WHEREAS, the latest version of the American Public Works Association combines the best attributes of all for municipal facilities, and

WHEREAS, the City of Troutdale, together with other American Public Works Association member cities, has compiled the "1990 American Public Works Association Standard Specifications for Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE THAT:

- The City direct its consulting engineers to reference and utilize this document as its primary/first line construction standards.
- 2. This document shall be used or made reference to in all applicable public facilities construction projects.
- 3. This document and its provisions be specified by reference or direct inclusion in the public works code.
- 4. The City update, amend or modify its construction standard drawings as a supplement to these standard specifications.

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE THIS 12TH DAY OF JUNE , 1990.

YEAS 5

NAYS 0

ABSTAINED 0

Sam K. Cox, Mayor

Date Signed: June 13, 1990

ATTEST

Valerie J. Raglione

City Recorder

PW90:45